

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL (L) NO. 41709 OF 2025
with
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 41716 OF 2025**

Perused Praecipe dated 30.03.2026 submitted by Advocate for Appellant and contents mentioned therein.

On considering contents of Praecipe, in the interest of justice, by way of **super last chance**, time granted to remove office objections in **Appeal and Interim Application** and get the same registered and / or numbered, by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, is extended **till 15.04.2026**, failing Appeal and Interim Application to stand rejected for non-removal of office objections under O.S. Rule 986.

Date : 30.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master